

**City of San Antonio Bid Tabulation**

| Opened: February 16, 2021<br>For: Annual Contract for SWMD - Refuse Containers<br>6100013732 |  | JF                           | <b>H-GAC</b><br>OTTO Environmental Systems North<br>America, Inc.<br>12700 General Drive<br>Charlotte,<br>NC 28273<br>800-795-6886 |
|--|--|------------------------------|--|
| Item   | Description  | Estimated Annual<br>Quantity |  |
| <b>Carts:</b>  |  |                              |  |
| 1  | 95 Gallon Millennium Cart Model 79296 - Color of Cart and Lid to be Specified on Purchase Order<br>Price each<br>Total price | 10,000                       | \$42.97<br>\$429,700.00  |
| 2  | 65 Edge Gallon Cart Model 79264 - Color of Cart and Lid to be Specified on Purchase Order<br>Price each<br>Total price       | 10,000                       | \$38.50<br>\$385,000.00  |
| 3  | 45 Gallon Edge Cart Model 79248 -Color of Cart and Lid to be Specified on Purchase Order<br>Price each<br>Total price        | 10,000                       | \$34.97<br>\$349,700.00  |
| <b>Parts:</b>  |  |                              |  |
| 4  | 492XXFLID 45 Gallon Lid (various colors to include: black, green, blue, yellow, red or orange)<br>Price each<br>Total price  | 5,000                        | \$11.50<br>\$57,500.00   |
| 5  | 692XXFLID 65 Gallon Lid (various colors to include: black, green, blue, yellow, red or orange)<br>Price each<br>Total price  | 5,000                        | \$15.50<br>\$77,500.00   |
| 6  | 972XXYLID 95 Gallon Lid (various colors to include: black, green, blue, yellow, red or orange)<br>Price each<br>Total price  | 5,000                        | \$15.50<br>\$77,500.00   |
| 7  | HPN1260 Hinge Pin 45ME/65E<br>Price each<br>Total price  | 5,000                        | \$0.51<br>\$2,550.00   |
| 8  | HPN1360 Hinge Pin 95M<br>Price each<br>Total price   | 5,000                        | \$0.42<br>\$2,100.00   |
| 9  | WHLZBS8 8" Wheel 45E<br>Price each<br>Total price  | 5,000                        | \$5.00<br>\$25,000.00  |
| 10   | WHILIM10 10" Wheel 95M/65E<br>Price each<br>Total price  | 5,000                        | \$5.00<br>\$25,000.00  |
| 11   | AXLBEI Axel 45E<br>Price each<br>Total price   | 5,000                        | \$6.11<br>\$30,550.00  |
| 12   | AXLORB Axel 65E/95M<br>Price each<br>Total price   | 5,000                        | \$7.11<br>\$35,550.00  |
| 13   | LBM68-CLIP Lift Bar 45E/65E/95M<br>Price each<br>Total price   | 5,000                        | \$3.09<br>\$15,450.00  |
| 14   | T9560 Toter Replace Lid 95 EVRII Toter Lid<br>Price each<br>Total price  | 5,000                        | \$13.50<br>\$67,500.00   |
| 15   | Deleted  |                              |  |
| 16   | Deleted  |                              |  |
| 17   | Freight, per cart, FOB Destination for 45 Gallon Cart<br>Price each<br>Total price   | 10,000                       | \$2.00<br>\$20,000.00  |
| 18   | Freight, per cart, FOB Destination for 65 Gallon Cart<br>Price each<br>Total price   | 10,000                       | \$2.00<br>\$20,000.00  |
| 19   | Freight, per cart, FOB Destination for 95 Gallon Cart<br>Price each<br>Total price   | 10,000                       | \$2.00<br>\$20,000.00  |
|  | Payment Terms  |                              | Net 30   |
|  | Estimated Annual Total   |                              | 1,640,600.00   |
|  | <b>Estimated Annual Award</b>  |                              | <b>1,640,600.00</b>  |